

New England's Premier Precaster!

WARRANTY PRECAST CONCRETE STEPS

Shea Concrete Products warrants the material and workmanship for their precast steps and will remedy any defects according to the terms of this warranty. This limited warranty does not extend to items not manufactured by Shea Concrete Products.

Shea Concrete Products will repair (or at its option, replace) at no charge, the concrete stairs for one (1) year from the date of purchase. To request warranty service, you must contact Shea Concrete Products within the warranty period. If Shea Concrete Products repairs or replaces a product, its warranty term is not extended. This warranty does not cover costs associated with excavation and landscaping.

This warranty shall not apply if the product has been damaged due to abuse, misuse, misapplication, accident, or as a result of service or modification by anyone other than Shea Concrete Products. Use of any type of ice melt voids all warrantees.

Shea Concrete Products shall not be responsible or liable for any special, incidental or consequential damages or loss arising from the use of this product.

Granite or Limestone supplied by Shea Concrete Products is a natural material, subject to variations in color, shade, markings, and texture. Samples provided may vary from material delivered. Shea Concrete Products is not responsible in variations of the material.